PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2628745

OP \$360.00 7650194

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name		lame	Execution Date			
MICHAEL H FRITSCH			11/09/2013			
			11/09/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA	MITED PARTNERSHIP]		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA]		
RECEIVING PARTY	Í DATA]		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	ZDATA					

Property Type Number 7650194 Patent Number: Patent Number: 7878650 Patent Number: 6048063 Application Number: 11451715 **Application Number:** 12953142 12931123 **Application Number: Application Number:** 13065779 13764875 **Application Number:** PCT Number: US1350931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(317)585-8562			
Phone:	3174367402			
Email:	vic@iplawindiana.com			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name:	E VICTOR INDIANO			
Address Line 1:	7845 ROUGH CEDAR LN			

502582684

PATENT REEL: 031675 FRAME: 0549

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3046-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. VICTOR INDIANO		
Signature:	/E. Victor Indiano/		
Date:	11/26/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=33AAAssignmentexecutedbyDrFritschNovember2013#page1.tif source=33AAAssignmentexecutedbyDrFritschNovember2013#page2.tif source=33AAAssignmentexecutedbyDrFritschNovember2013#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS

I. The Patents:

- A. <u>First Patent</u> Invention Title: Intracochlear Nanotechnology and Perfusion Hearing Ald Device Patent Number: 7,650,194 Issue Date: 1/19/2010 Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine
- B. Second Patent Invention Title: Contact Lens Materials, Designs, Substances, and Methods
 Patent Number: 7,878,650
 Issue Date: 2/1/2011
 Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine
- C. <u>Third Patent</u> Invention Title: Underwater Contact Lens Patent Number: 6,048,063 Issue Date: 4/11/2000 Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H; Fritsch, Thomas M.

II. The Patent Applications:

- A. <u>First Patent Application</u> Invention Title: Extra-Cochlear Implanted Hearing Aid Device Serial Number: 11/451,715 Filing Date: 6/13/2006 Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael; Fritsch, John H.
- B. <u>Second Patent Application</u> Invention Title: Post Mountable Bandage Device (BAHA) Serial Number: 12/953,142 Filing Date: 11/23/2010 Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine

- C. <u>Third Patent Application</u> Invention Title: Contact Lens (divisional) Serial Number: 12/931,123 Filing Date: 1/25/2011 Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.; Fritsch, John H; Fritsch, Josephine
- D. Fourth Patent Application Invention Title: Cochlear Implant Stabilization & Positioning Device Serial Number: 13/065,779 Filing Date: 3/30/2011 Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine
- E. <u>Fifth Patent Application</u> Invention Title: One Step Tympanostomy Tube and Method of Inserting Same Serial Number: 13/764,875 Filing Date: 2/12/2013 Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.

F. Sixth Patent Application Invention Title: One Step Tympanostomy Tube and Method for Insertion Serial Number: PCT/2013/50931 Filing Date: 7/17/2013 Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.

III. Assignor:

Name: Michael H. Fritsch Address: 5247 Roland Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46228 State of Incorporation:

III. Assignee: Legacy Asset Limited Partnership

Name:Michael H. Fritsch, General PartnerAddress:9002 N. Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN46-3875836State of Incorporation: Arizona

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the Assignors who are the owners of the entire interest in and to The Patent(s), The Patent Applications and the Invention(s)

2

PATENT REEL: 031675 FRAME: 0552 described therein, have assigned, sold, and set over, and do hereby assign, sell, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications to any continuations, divisionals, reissues, and re-examinations thereof, and in and to the invention(s) set forth and described therein, including the right to obtain patents on said inventions in Canada and other foreign countries throughout the world and the right to claim priority of the said issued patents and applications for United States Patent under the International Convention; including the right to sue and collect all damages for any past infringements; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and Reissue the Letters Patent, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment at Inclusion .

TROPANE MA this of day of the start ER. 2013.

Assignor Name: <u>Michael H. Fritsch</u>
Signature: <u>1.1.1.+ - Jun - ,</u>
Printed Name: This complete H FR 17-301+
Title: <u>FEI; ELAL</u> PART, ER
Date: 16 CECORER Q TUIS
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:
COUNTY OF () () () () () () () () () () () () (

Before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael H. Fritsch who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this ______ day of ______, 2013.

	Kathig William
KATHY VILLAREAL Marian County	My Commission Expires: Feb 6 2020
My Commission Expires February 5, 2020	County of Residence: <u>Manco</u>

W:tWord Processing(3046 - Fritsch, Michael/Issued Paten; assignmen prepared 08 Nvember 2013 t.wpd

3

PATENT REEL: 031675 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 11/26/2013